ITEM NO.8 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3291/2023

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISIKESHAN PRADHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22482/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 09-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased sole respondent.

List again on 21.3.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar