SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 3291/2023

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISIKESHAN PRADHAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 85802/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 119340/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date: 26-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 85802/2024 and IA No. 119340/2024

Notice on Interlocutory Applications be issued to the legal representatives of the sole respondent.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)